
2024 RGVGCA/DONNA ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos 327 - 315 = 642 1 Isabella Ramirez (Los Fresnos) 76 - 72 = 148

2 Edinburg Vela 340 - 327 = 667 2 Avy Martinez (Los Fresnos) 75 - 77 = 152

3 Weslaco High 354 - 340 = 694 *3 Andrea Juarez (McAllen Memorial) 77 - 77 = 154

4 Corpus Christi Miller 405 - 400 = 805 4 Amber Martin (Edinburg Vela) 78 - 76 = 154

5 Edinburg North 450 - 414 = 864 5 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 81 - 79 = 160

6 Donna High 446 - 446 = 892 6 Kylee Rocha (Edinburg Vela) 84 - 79 = 163

7 Donna North 485 - 478 = 963 Isabela Rodriguez (Weslaco High) 84 - 79 = 163

8 La Joya High 517 - 513 = 1030 8 Jade Segura (Weslaco High) 88 - 77 = 165

9 McAllen Memorial 385 - NS = NT 9 Audrey Sauceda (Los Fresnos) 89 - 80 = 169

10 Maddison Woodward (Los Fresnos) 87 - 86 = 173

Natalie Morales (McAllen Memorial) 89 - 84 = 173

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  November 15-16, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  53 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   80°   6-9 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   81°   8-9 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

11 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

5 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 81 - 79 = 160

17 Marley Vela (Weslaco High) 89 - 90 = 179

21 Maya Llewellyn (Weslaco High) 101 - 87 = 188

29 Matilda Moreno (Weslaco High) 102 - 107 = 209

28 Melanie Moreno (Weslaco East) 101 - 107 = 208

27 Gissel Casas (Weslaco East) 104 - 103 = 207

40 Julissa Lucio (Weslaco East) 124 - 121 = 245

15 Brianna Cheatham (Edinburg Vela) 87 - 90 = 177

29 Amanda Guel (Edinburg Vela) 105 - 104 = 209

45 Ana Alegria (Donna North) 129 - 132 = 261

50 Brisa Aguilar (Donna North) 146 - 144 = 290



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Edinburg Vela

2 Avy Martinez 75 - 77 = 152 4 Amber Martin 78 - 76 = 154

1 Isabella Ramirez 76 - 72 = 148 12 Jade Cavazos 88 - 86 = 174

9 Audrey Sauceda 89 - 80 = 169 6 Kylee Rocha 84 - 79 = 163

10 Maddison Woodward 87 - 86 = 173 14 Rita Cruz 90 - 86 = 176

13 Liliana Larraga 89 - 86 = 175 15 Sophia Valadez 91 - 86 = 177

TEAM TOTAL:  327 - 315 = 642 TEAM TOTAL:  340 - 327 = 667

3rd Weslaco High 4th Corpus Christi Miller

6 Isabela Rodriguez 84 - 79 = 163 19 Karalee Peña 95 - 88 = 183

18 Astrid Zamora 90 - 91 = 181 23 Amberly Alba 95 - 95 = 190

25 Gianna Givilancz 103 - 93 = 196 34 Alyssa Gonzalez 110 - 107 = 217

8 Jade Segura 88 - 77 = 165 32 Abigail Perez 105 - 110 = 215

24 Katia Garza 92 - 102 = 194

TEAM TOTAL:  354 - 340 = 694 TEAM TOTAL:  405 - 400 = 805

5th Edinburg North 6th Donna High

20 Guiliana Garcia 97 - 90 = 187 21 Lauren De La Garza 96 - 92 = 188

39 Lesly Porras 122 - 115 = 237 42 Bailynn Belmarez 129 - 122 = 251

37 Renata Romero 123 - 102 = 225 42 Aaliyah Cortez 125 - 126 = 251

32 Michelle Santiago 108 - 107 = 215 36 Joanna Cardoza 109 - 112 = 221

41 Avery Gutierrez 130 - 119 = 249 38 Lizbeth Jimenez 116 - 120 = 236

TEAM TOTAL:  450 - 414 = 864 TEAM TOTAL:  446 - 446 = 892

7th Donna North 8th La Joya High

34 Alexa Olvera 109 - 108 = 217 dnf Yaretzi Garcia NS - 116 = NT

26 Victoria Aguillon 102 - 103 = 205 dnf Valeria Alonzo 112 - NS = NT

46 Jamie Martinez 137 - 131 = 268 44 Angelique Montoya 135 - 120 = 255

48 Priscilla Rodriguez 137 - 136 = 273 47 Glendy Garcia 131 - 141 = 272

49 Camila Garza 139 - 136 = 275

TEAM TOTAL:  485 - 478 = 963 TEAM TOTAL:  517 - 513 = 1030

9th McAllen Memorial

3 Andrea Juarez 77 - 77 = 154

10 Natalie Morales 89 - 84 = 173

dnf Sara Rodriguez 113 - NS = NT

29 Daniela Perez 106 - 103 = 209

TEAM TOTAL:  385 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Isabella Ramirez Los Fresnos 76 72 148

2 Avy Martinez Los Fresnos 75 77 152

3 Andrea Juarez McAllen Memorial 77 77 154

4 Amber Martin Edinburg Vela 78 76 154

5 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 81 79 160

6 Kylee Rocha Edinburg Vela 84 79 163

Isabela Rodriguez Weslaco High 84 79 163

8 Jade Segura Weslaco High 88 77 165

9 Audrey Sauceda Los Fresnos 89 80 169

10 Maddison Woodward Los Fresnos 87 86 173

Natalie Morales McAllen Memorial 89 84 173

12 Jade Cavazos Edinburg Vela 88 86 174

13 Liliana Larraga Los Fresnos 89 86 175

14 Rita Cruz Edinburg Vela 90 86 176

15 Sophia Valadez Edinburg Vela 91 86 177

Brianna Cheatham (ind) Edinburg Vela 87 90 177

17 Marley Vela (ind) Weslaco High 89 90 179

18 Astrid Zamora Weslaco High 90 91 181

19 Karalee Peña Corpus Christi Miller 95 88 183

20 Guiliana Garcia Edinburg North 97 90 187

21 Lauren De La Garza Donna High 96 92 188

Maya Llewellyn (ind) Weslaco High 101 87 188

23 Amberly Alba Corpus Christi Miller 95 95 190

24 Katia Garza Weslaco High 92 102 194

25 Gianna Givilancz Weslaco High 103 93 196

26 Victoria Aguillon Donna North 102 103 205

27 Gissel Casas (ind) Weslaco East 104 103 207

28 Melanie Moreno (ind) Weslaco East 101 107 208

29 Daniela Perez McAllen Memorial 106 103 209

Matilda Olivarez (ind) Weslaco High 102 107 209

Amanda Guel (ind) Edinburg Vela 105 104 209

32 Abigail Perez Corpus Christi Miller 105 110 215

Michelle Santiago Edinburg North 108 107 215

34 Alyssa Gonzalez Corpus Christi Miller 110 107 217

Alexa Olvera Donna North 109 108 217

36 Joanna Cardoza Donna High 109 112 221

37 Renata Romero Edinburg North 123 102 225

38 Lizbeth Jimenez Donna High 116 120 236

39 Lesly Porras Edinburg North 122 115 237

40 Julissa Lucio (ind) Weslaco East 124 121 245

41 Avery Gutierrez Edinburg North 130 119 249

42 Bailynn Belmarez Donna High 129 122 251

Aaliyah Cortez Donna High 125 126 251

44 Angelique Montoya La Joya High 135 120 255

45 Ana Alegria (ind) Donna North 129 132 261



46 Jamie Martinez Donna North 137 131 268

47 Glendy Garcia La Joya High 131 141 272

48 Priscilla Rodriguez Donna North 137 136 273

49 Camila Garza La Joya High 139 136 275

50 Brisa Aguilar (ind) Donna North 146 144 290

dnf Yaretzi Garcia La Joya High NS 116 NT

dnf Valeria Alonzo La Joya High 112 NS NT

dnf Sara Rodriguez McAllen Memorial 113 NS NT


